File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043526.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
17:08:29.850
-31:05:57.00
30

1.00
17:08:29

\Y%
2025-09-09T07:55:54
-273.15

1.61e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#1/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043527 .fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:09:50.070
-31:05:56.90
0

1.00
17:09:49

\%
2025-09-09T07:57:28
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#2/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

1.6e+03

kmta.20250909.043528.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:11:01.270
-31:05:56.90
0

1.00
17:11:01

\%
2025-09-09T07:58:25
-273.15

1.62e+03 1.65e+03

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043529.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:11:57.420
-31:05:56.90
0

1.00
17:11:57

\%
2025-09-09T07:59:34
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#4124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043530.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:13:06.610
-31:05:56.90
0

1.00
17:13:06

\%
2025-09-09T08:00:43
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#5 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043531.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
17:14:15.800
-31:05:56.90
0

1.00
17:14:15

\%
2025-09-09T08:01:52
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#6 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmta.20250909.043532.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
04:05:55.130
-31:05:56.50
0

1.00
04:05:55

\%
2025-09-09T18:51:32
-273.15

1.58e+03

1.61e+03

#7124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.63e+03

1.65e+03

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043533.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
04:08:33.770
-31:05:56.50
0

1.00
04:08:33

\%
2025-09-09T18:54:10
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#8 /124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043534.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
04:09:29.520
-31:05:56.50
0

1.00
04:09:29

\%
2025-09-09T18:55:19
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.62e+03 1.65e+03

#9 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name . kmta.20250909.043535.fits #1012 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type . BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 04:10:39.710

DEC : -31:05:56.50

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 04:10:39 Image Issue : —
Filter 1D Y CHIP : —
Observation Date : 2025-09-09T18:56:29 Weather : 23
CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.58e+03 1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.65e+03 1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043536.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
04:11:49.900
-31:05:56.50
0

1.00
04:11:49

\%
2025-09-09T18:57:39
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.63e+03 1.65e+03

#11 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.58e+03

kmta.20250909.043537.fits

OBS

DARK

end
04:12:58.290
-31:05:56.60
30

1.00
04:12:58

\%
2025-09-09T18:58:47
-273.15

1.6e+03

1.62e+03 1.65e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.67e+03 1.69e+03

1.71e+03

1.73e+03

1.75e+03




